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ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
. Hook

2. Button

3. LED light

4. Type-C charging port

5. LED indicator (battery & charging status)
FEATURES

« Visibility: Up to 50m

« LED color: White
CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS
We recommend you to fully charge the battery before using
Nomaday Light for the first time.

Charge with USB cable
1. Plug the provided USB Type-C cable into the charging port of
Nomaday Light.
2. Plug the USB end of the cable into any computer or any DC
5V-1A power supply charger.

LED information

FRANCAIS

APERGU DU PRODUIT

1. Bouton

2. Lampe LED

3. Mousqueton

4. Port USB Type-C

5. Indicateur LED (état de la batterie et de la charge)
CARACTERISTIQUES

« Visibilité : Jusqu'a 50 métres

« Couleur de la LED : Blanche
INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT
Nous vous de charger
d'utiliser Nomaday Light pour la premiére fois.

la batterie avant

Chargement avec le cable USB
1. Branchez le cable USB Type-C fourni dans le port de chargement de
Nomaday Light.
2. Branchez l'autre extrémité du cable USB a un ordinateur ou & un
chargeur d'alimentation 5V-1A.

Informations sur les LED

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
« Press and hold the button to turn on the light.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Read all the instructions before using the device:

« Attach and handle the LED keyring with care.

+ Do not short-circuit your device.

« Do not attempt to dissemble the device by yourself.

« Do not use any inappropriate tools that can cause damages or

malfunction to your device

« Keep it far away from the flammable and explosive gas.

« Make sure the adaptor output is 5V when charging.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Material: ABS/Zinc Alloy/Stainless steel Battery capacity: 40 mAh
Dimensions: 3,2 x 1 x 6 cm Battery voltage: 3.7V
Weight: 24 gr Input: DC 5V-1A
LED light: White Port type: USB Type-C
Battery type: Li-polymer Charging time: 1h
Operating temperature: -10 - +55°C

Operation mode Light status Mode de fonctionnement Etat de la lumiére
Charging LED stays on Chargement en cours LED blanche allumée
Fully charged LED off Batterie pleine LED blanche éteinte

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION
+ Appuyez et maintenez une pression pour allumer la lampe.
PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE
Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser 'appareil :

« Attachez et manipulez le porte-clés LED avec précaution.

« Ne court-circuitez pas votre appareil

+ Neessayez pas de démonter Iappareil par vous-méme.

- Nutilisez pas d'outils qui pourraient ou

dysfonctionner votre appareil

« Tenez-le éloigné des gaz inflammables et explosifs,

« Assurez-vous que la sortie de 'adaptateur est de 5V lors de la charge
SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Matériel : ABS / alliage de zinc / acier inoxydable  Capacité de la batterie : 40 mAh
Dimensions : 3,2x 1x6 cm Tension de la batterie : 3,7V
Poids : 24 gr Puissance d'entrée : DC 5V-1A
Lumiére LED : Blanche Type de port : USB Type-C
Type de batterie : Li-polymére Temps de chargement : 1h
Température de fonctionnement :-10 - +55°C

PRODUKTUBERSICHT
1. Haken
2. Taste
3.LED
4. USB-C-Ladeanschluss
5. LED-Anzeige (Batterie & Ladestatus)
MERKMALE
« Sichtbarkeit: bis zu 50 m
* LED-Farbe: Weily
LADEANLEITUNG
Wir empfehlen, die Batterie vollstandig zu laden, bevor Sie das
Nomaday Light erstmalig verwenden.
Laden mit USB-Kabel
1. Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel in den Ladeanschluss
des Nomaday Light
2. Stecken Sie das USB-Ende des Kabels in einen Computer oder
einen Ladeadapter DC5V - 1 A.

NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTOVERZICHT
1. Haak
2. Toets
3. Ledlampje
4. Oplaadpoort van type C
5. Ledindicator (batterij- en oplaadstatus)
FUNCTIES
* Zichtbaarheid: tot 50 meter
« Kleur van ledlampje: wit
OPLAADINSTRUCTIES
We bevelen aan dat u de batterij volledig oplaadt voordat u de Nomaday
Light voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
Opladen met USB-kabel
1. Steek de meegeleverde USB Type-C-kabel in de oplaadpoort van
de Nomaday Light
2. Steek het USB-uiteinde van de kabel in een computer of een DC 5
V - 1 A-stroomadapter.

Informatie over de leds

ITALIANO

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO

1. Gan

2. F‘ulsante

3. Luce aled

4. Porta di ricarica di tipo C

5. Indicatore LED (batteria e stato di carica)
CARATTERISTICHE

« Visibilita: fino a 50 m

« Colore del LED: Bianco
ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA
Si consiglia di caricare completamente la batteria prima di utilizzare
Nomaday Light per la prima volta.

Ricarica con cavo USB
1. Inserire il cavo USB di tipo C in dotazione nella porta di ricarica di
Nomaday Light.
2. Inserire l'estremita USB del cavo in qualsiasi computer o
caricabatterie da 5V CC- 1 A.

LED. Informazioni sui LED
Betriebsmodus LED-Status ! Modalita di funzionamento | Stato della spia
Laden LED leuchtet dauerhaft Aan het opladen De led blijft branden Ricarica in corso LED acceso
Voll geladen LED aus Volledig opgeladen De led s uit Carica completa LED spento

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
« Halten Sie die Taste gedrickt, um das Licht einzuschalten.
SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Gerats alle Anweisungen:
. und 1 Sie den LED pfleglich.
« SchlieRen Sle Ihr Gerét nicht kurz.
+ Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerét selbst zu zerlegen.
+ Verwenden Sie keine ungeeigneten Werkzeuge, die Schaden oder
an lhrem Geréat kénnen.
. Halten Sie das Gerat fern von brennbaren und explosiven Gasen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ausgang des Adapters wéhrend des
Ladevorgangs 5 V betragt.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

Material: ABS / Zinklegierung / Edelstahl Batteriekapazitat:
Abmessungen: 3,2 x 1 x6 cm Batteriespannung: 3,7 V
Gewicht: 24 g Stromversorgung: DC5V-1A
LED: Weil Anschlusstyp: USB-C
Batterietyp: Li-Polymer Ladezeit: 1 h

Betriebstemperatur: -10 - +55 °C

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES
* Houd de knop ingedrukt om de lamp in te schakelen.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORZORGEN

Lees alle aanwijzingen goed door voordat u het toestel gebruikt:
- Bevestig en hanteer de led-sleutelhanger voorzichtig.
+ Laat uw apparaat niet kortsluiten.
+ Probeer het apparaat niet zelf uit elkaar te halen.
- Gebruik geen ongeschikte instrumenten die uw apparaat kunnen
beschadigen of de werking ervan kunnen verstoren.
+ Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van ontviambare en explosieve
gassen.
+ Verzeker u ervan dat het uitgangsvermogen van de adapter 5 V
bedraagt tijdens het opladen.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

Materiaal: ABS ij i : 40 mAh
Afmetingen: 3,2 x 1 x 6 cm Batterijspanning: 3,7 V
Gewicht: 24 g Input: DC5V-1A
Ledlampje: wit Poorttype: USB Type-C

Batterijtype: li-polymeer
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10 - +55°C

Oplaadtijd: 1 uur

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE
« Tieni premuto il pulsante per accendere la luce.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA
Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il dispositivo:
« Collegare e maneggiare con cura il portachiavi a LED.
« Non cortocircuitare il dispositivo.
« Non tentare di smontare il dispositivo da sé.
« Non utilizzare strumenti inappropriati che possano causare danni
0 malfunzionamenti del proprio dispositivo.
« Tenerlo lontano da gas infiammabili ed esplosivi.
« Assicurarsi che durante la ricarica l'uscita dell'adattatore siaa 5 V.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

Materiale: ABS / lega di zinco / acciaio inossidabile ~ Capacita della batteria: 40 mAh
Dimensioni: 3,2 x 1 x 6 cm Tensione della batteria: 3,7 V
Peso: 24 g Ingresso: 5V CC-1A

Luce a LED: Bianco Tipo di porta: Connettore USB
Tipo di batteria: Polimeri di litio Tipo-C

Temperatura di funzionamento: Tempo di ricarica: 1 h
da-10a+55°C

ESPANOL

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

1. Gancho

2. Botén

3.Luz LED

4. Puerto de carga tipo C

5. Indicador LED (bateria y estado de carga)
CARACTERISTICAS

« Visibilidad: hasta 50 m

* Color del LED: blanco
INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA
la bateria antes de utilizar el
dispositivo Nomaday ngm por primera vez.

Carga con cable USB
1. Conecte el cable USB tipo C suministrado en el puerto de carga del
dispositivo Nomaday Light
2. Conecte el extremo del cable USB en un ordenador o cargador de
alimentacion de 5V CC - 1A

Informacién del LED

PYCCKUM

OMUCAHUE U3OENUA

3. LIBeT CBETOAMOAHON MHAVKALIN
4. Pazvem Type-C ansi sapsikm
5. CBETOAVOAHBIN MHAMKATOP (COCTOsIHME GaTapeu 1 3apsaku)
OMUCAHMUE / XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
* fanbHocTb BUAMMOCTY: A0 50 M
« LiseT uanyueus ceetoaona: 6enbiii
WHCTPYKUWM NO 3APSIAKE
Mepen nepsbiv Nomaday Light
3apSAVTL aKKyMynSTOp.
3apsaka ¢ nomoLLbto USB-kabens
1. MopcoeauHUTe BXOASILUMIA B KOMNNEKT nocTaeku kaGens USB Type-C k
nopry ana szpaa Nomaday Light
p: Kabens K wn
ycrpowmsy NOCTOSIHHOTO Toka 5B / 1 A.
CUrHanb! CBETOAMOAHON MHANKALMM

Pexum paGoThi CaeToanoaHas uHANKauus

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
* Mantenga pulsado el botén para encender la luz.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el dispositivo:
+ Enganche y manipule con cuidado el llavero LED.
+ No cortocircuite el dispositivo.
+ No intente desmontar el dispositivo usted mismo.
+ No utilice herramientas inapropiadas que puedan ocasionar dafios o
fallos de funcionamiento en el dispositivo.
+ Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de gases inflamables y explosivos.
+ En el momento de la carga, asegirese de que la salida del
adaptador sea de 5 V.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Meaterial: ABS / aleacion de zinc/acero inoxidable: Capacidad de la bateria: 40 mAh
Dimensiones: 3,2 x 1 x 6 cm Voltaje de la bateria: 3,7 V
Peso: 24 g Entrada:5VCC-1A

Luz LED: blanca Tipo de puerto: USB tipo C

Tipo de bateria: polimero de litio Tiempo de carga: 1 h
Temperatura de funcionamiento:

-10-+55°C

Modo de funcionamiento Estado de la luz Wpert 3apsaka (CseToano NPOAOMKAET ropeTh
Carga LED encendido BaTapes NONHOCTbIO 3apskeHa | CBETOAMON BbikiodeH
Carga completa LED apagado MHCTPYKLMA MO SKCMNYATALMN

+ HamitTe 1 yAepKVIBaViTe KHOMKY, 4TOGbI BKTTIOMUTS CBET.
MEPbI BE30MACHOCTH

Mepen uanenun npouwe Bce no
€ro npuMeHeHni:
« T Vi npoBoA k Gpenky.
Vagenvie TpeByer GepexHoro obpaLeHis
-He iiTe KopOTKOrO

+ He NbiTaiiTech CaMOCTOSTENbHO BLINOMHSITL PA3GOPKY M3nENHA.

+ He MCrIonbayiiTe MHCTPYMEHTI, IPUMEHEHIE KOTOPbIX He
MIPEAYCMOTPEHO Pa3paBOTHMKOM, MIOCKOMTbKY 3TO MOXET MPUBECTU K
MIOBPEXAGHMIO UMM HBUCTIDABHOCT M3AEIMS.

« [lepxuTe U3fienve Kak MOXHO AasbLue OT IErkoBOCTNAMEHSIOLUXCS U
BIPBIBOONACHLIX FA30B.

« Tp¥ NOA33PSAKE BIXOAHOE HAMPSIKEHUE AAANTEPa AOMKHO COCTABNATS
5B.

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU U3OENUA

Marepvian: ABS/ Emoctt 40mAN
Paamepsi: 3,2 x 16 cm Hanpskerwte akkymynsropa: 3.7 B
Bec: 241 Bxop: 5B/ 1 A/ nocTosHoro Toka

LigeT CBETOAMOAHOM MHANKALWM: Gerbiii
THN akkyMyNATOPa: NMTWIH-OMMMEPHbIiA
PaGoas Temnepatypa: -10°C — +55°C
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POLSKI

CHARAKTERYSTYKA PRODUKTU

1. Haczyk

2. Przycisk

3. Swiatlo LED

4. Gniazdo tadowania typu C

5. Kontrolka LED (stan akumulatora i tadowania)
CECHY

* Widocznos¢: do 50 m

« Kolor $wiatfa LED: biate

INSTRUKCJA LADOWANIA
Przed pierwszym uzyciem Nomaday Light zalecamy peine naladowanie
akumulatora
tadowanie przewodem USB
1. Podiacz dostarczony przewsd USB typu C do gniazda fadowania
Nomaday Light.
2. Podlacz druga koricowke przewodu USB do komputera lub zasilacza
pradu stalego 5V - 1 A.

URUNE GENEL BAKIS

1. Kanca

2. Diigme

3.LED 15191

4. C tipi sarj girisi

5. LED gostergesi (pil ve sarj durumu)
OZELLIKLER

+ Goriig mesafesi: 50 metreye kadar

« LED rengi: Beyaz
SARJ TALIMATLARI

Nomaday Light'i ilk kez kullanmadan &nce pilini tamamen sarj
etmenizi dneririz.

USB kablosu ile sarj edin
1. Birlikte verilen C Tipi USB kablosunu Nomaday Light'in sarj
girisine takin.
2. Kablonun USB ucunu herhangi bir bilgisayara veyaDC 5V - 1
A gii¢ kaynag sarj aletine takin.

Kontrolka informacyjna LED LED bilgileri
Tryb dziatania Stan kontrolki Caligma modu Itk durumu
tad Kontrolka LED $ N
adowanie ontrolka LED $wieci sie Sarj oluyor LED agik kalir
W peni natadowane Kontrolka LED wylaczona - -
Tamamen sarj edildi LED kapali
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

« Naciénij i przytrzymaj przycisk, aby wiaczy¢ $wiatlo.

UWAGI DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA
Przed uzyciem urzadzenia przeczytaj ponizsze zalecenia:
« Ostroznie zamocuj i korzystaj z breloka $wiatta LED.
« Nie powoduj zwarcia w urzadzeniu.
« Nie probuj samodzielnie demontowat urzadzenia.
« Nie uzywaj nieodpowiednich narzedzi, kiére moglyby uszkodzi¢
urzadzenie.
« Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od ognia i wybuchowych gazow.
« Przed fadowaniem upewnij sie, Ze podiaczasz przewdd do gniazda o
napigciu wyjéciowym 5 V.
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU
Material: ABS /stop cynku/ stal nierdzewna  Pojemnos¢ akumulatora: 40 mAh
Wynmiary: 3,2 x 1x 6 cm Napiecie akumulatora: 3,7 V
Cigzar: 249 Wejécie: DC5V 1A
Swiatlo LED: biate Typ gniazda: use (ypu c
Rodzaj It Czas
Temperatura pracy: -10 do +55°C

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI
« Is1g1 agmak igin digmeyi basili tutun.
GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI
Cihazi kullanmadan énce tiim talimatlari okuyun:
+ LED anahtarhigini dikkatli bir sekilde takin ve kullanin.
« Cihaziniza kisa devre yaptirmayin.
« Cihazi kendiniz sokmeye galismayin.
« Cihazinizda hasarlara veya arizaya neden olabilecek uygunsuz
araglar kullanmayin.
+ Yanici ve patlayici gazdan uzak tutun.
«+ Sarj ederken adaptor gikisinin 5 V oldugundan emin olun.

URUN OZELLIKLERI

Malzeme: ABS / Cinko alagimi / Paslanmaz gelik Pl glicti: 40 mAh
Boyutlar: 3,2 x 1 x6 cm Pil gerilimi: 3.7 V
Agirlik: 24 g Girig: DC 5V 1A
LED 1s131: Beyaz Giris yeri Tipi USB

Pil tird: Li polimer
Calisma sicakligi: -10 - +55 °C
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EUROPEAN UNION

CE DIRECTIVE

LEXON hereby declares that this device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions
of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at:
https:/iwww.lexon-design.com/assets/certifications-ce-nomadaylight pdf

LEXON déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la
directive EMC 2014/30/EU.

La déclaration de conformité compléte EU est disponible sur :
https:/iwww.lexon-design.com/assets/certifications-ce-nomadaylight.pdf
DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION g
After the implementation of the European Directive
2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies
: electrical and electronic devices may not be dis-posed of with
domestic waste. Consumers are obliged by law to return
electrical and electronic device at the end of their service lives
to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or point of
sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the
respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction
manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to
these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other
forms of utilizing old devices, you are making an important
contribution to protecting our environment.

USA - FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Notice:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void your authority to
operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for
help.

C i Ci

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt
RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian
ICES-005.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) l'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CEEZ RS

LEXON
125, Avenue des Champs-Elysées - 75008 Paris - FRANCE

All brands or product names are or may be trademarks or their respective owners.

Pictures and specifications are not contractual. Assembled in China,
lexon-design.com
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